Barbara N. (Bridgham) Dobbin (sitting), Willard N. & Sophie (Kelley) Dobbin - 1948



From the collection of Priscilla (Dobbins) Hoeft

JHS Vice President Charlie Alley and Secretary Arlene Hutnik Presenting the Boston Post Cane and certificate to Barbara N. (Bridgham) Dobbin



JHS board members Andy and Arlene Hutnik presenting the Boston Post Cane Plaque and certificate to Barbara N. (Bridgham) Dobbin





Daughter Priscilla Hoeft, granddaughter Debbie, and son-in-law Jerry Hoeft with 95-year-old Barbara N. (Bridgham) Dobbin



Debbie with her grandmother Barbara N. (Bridgham) Dobbin

